Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

	73616		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):  Volvo Motor Graders Inc.,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Global Asphalt Products, Inc.		
f/k/a Champion Road Machinery Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Limited Partnership	Internal Address: 1445 Sheffler Drive		
Corporation-State Canada  Other	City:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🥌 Yes 🎇 No	Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
🚅 Assignment 🖳 Merger	Corporation-State Pennsylvania		
Security Agreement Change of Name  Change of Name  Change of Name  Change of Name	Other  If assignee is not demiciled in the United States, a comestic representative designation is attached:		
Execution Date: June 15, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
WY 1501 Additional number(s) att	1,899,582 tached 🕞 Yes 🏡 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael E. Plunkett	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Wolf, Block, Schorr and Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Solis Cohen LLP	Enclosed		
22nd Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1650 Arch Street	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Philadelphia tate: PA Zip: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
Kenneth R. De Rosa  Name of Person Signing  Signing	gnature // Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

97/11/2001 LMMELLER 00000050 1899582 01 FC:481

40.00 OP

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE, made this \_\_\_\_\_ day of June, 2001, between Volvo Motor Graders Inc., formerly known as Champion Road Machinery Inc., (the "Secured Party") and Global Asphalt Products, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, (the "Debtor").

WHEREAS, the Debtor, by a certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement") dated May 12, 1999, recorded with the Patent and Trademark Office on August 5, 1999 on Reel 010133, Frame 0928 and Reel 1940, Frame 0754, did grant a security interest in the Collateral (as defined in the Agreement) to secure the Debtor's obligations as more particularly described in the Agreement and that certain Promissory Note executed by Debtor in Secured Party's favor dated May 12, 1999 (the "Promissory Note");

WHEREAS, the Collateral includes but is not limited to the patents and trademarks listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party, at the request of the Debtor and conditional upon receipt of the payments referred to below, has agreed to release the said security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party, in consideration of the Collateral and of the sum of money particularly described in the Promissory Note (as discounted by the agreement of the Secured Party), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has released, exonerated and discharged unto the Debtor all rights in and to the Collateral in which a security interest was granted.

DSB:777215.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002326 FRAME: 0525

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its officer, duly authorized to do so, as of the date hereof.

Wolvo Motor Graders Inc.

f/k/a Champion Road Machinery Inc.

By:

Name:

Title:

Title:

Arcick Ocvany

Title:

On this, the ISTA day of June, 2001, before me personally appeared

PATKECH OINEY, to me known and being duly sworn, deposes and says that s/he is CFO + UPF mance of Volvo Motor Graders Inc., f/k/a Champion Road Machinery, Inc. (the "Secured Party"), that s/he signed the foregoing Release in my presence, did acknowledge that s/he executed said Release on behalf of the Secured Party and that s/he is duly authorized to do so, the Secured Party intending to legally bound thereby and intending that said Release be recorded.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

#### **EXHIBIT A**

#### **U.S. PATENTS**

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
5,139,362	August 18, 1992	Heat Passage Tunnel for Screed Burner
5,341,895	August 30, 1994	Movable Control Console
5,378,956	January 3, 1995	Moisture Resistant Ceramic Igniter for a Burner
D357,453	April 18, 1995	Instrument Console
D357,454	April 18, 1995	Instrument Console
5,479,908	January 2, 1996	Engine Speed Control Device
5,492,433	February 20, 1996	Travelling Ski Grade Reference for Asphalt Paving Machine
5,507,591	April 16, 1996	Power Crown on Asphalt Machine
5,531,542	July 2, 1996	Dual Auger/Conveyor Drive for Paver
5,543,180	August 6, 1996	Moisture Resistant Ceramic Igniter for a Burner

### U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Reg. No.	Trademark	Reg. Date
1,899,582	Pro-Pav Series	June 13, 1995

## GERMAN TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Registration No.	Trademark	Registration Date
2081368	Pro-Pav Series	October 19, 1994

DSB:777215.1

RECORDED: 07/05/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002326 FRAME: 0527